
 

UNIVERSAL SERVICE 
 

FEDERAL-STATE JOINT BOARD LISTING 
 

1. State Public Service Commissioners Nominated by NARUC 
 

Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
Ray Baum  Commissioner 

State Joint Board Chair

 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, Oregon 97308-2148 
 

503-378-6611 Phone 
 

ray.baum@state.or.us
 
 
 

Lisa Polak Edgar Chairman Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald Gunter Building 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0809 
 

850-413-6044  Phone 
 

lisa.edgar@psc.state.fl.us  

Larry S. Landis Commissioner Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
101 West Washington St., Suite 1500E 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 

317-232-2706  Phone 
 

llandis@urc.in.gov
 

John D. Burke Commissioner Vermont Public Service Board 
112 State St., 4th Floor 
Montpelier, VT  05620-2701 

802-828-2358 Phone  
 

jburke@psb.state.vt.us

 
2. State Consumer Advocate Nominated by NASUCA 

 
Simon ffitch Assistant Attorney 

General 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
 

206-389-2055 Phone simonf@atg.wa.gov
 

 

1

October 30, 2007 
 

mailto:ray.baum@state.or.us
mailto:lisa.edgar@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:llandis@urc.in.gov
mailto:jburke@psb.state.vt.us
mailto:bjgregg@cad.state.wv.us


 

3. Federal Commissioners 
 

Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
Deborah Taylor Tate Commissioner 

Federal Joint Board Ch

 
Chairman 
 
 
 
Commissioner 

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A204 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B115 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
 

202-418-2500 Phone 
 
 
 
202-418-1000 Phone 
 
 
 
202-418-2000 Phone 
 

Deborah.Tate@fcc.gov  
 
 
 
Kevin.Martin@fcc.gov
 
 
 
Michael.Copps@fcc.gov
 
 
 

 
 
 
Kevin J. Martin 
 
 
 
Michael J. Copps  

 

4. State Public Service Commissioner Staff Appointed by NARUC 
[Four Categories: Commissioner Designee (Funded), At-Large (Funded), Limited Term (Unfunded), NARUC (Unfunded)] 

 
COMMISSIONER DESIGNEE [Funded] 

 
Kay Marinos Acting Program Manag

Competitive Issues 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215 
Salem, OR  97301 
 

503-378-6730 Phone kay.marinos@state.or.us
 

Jacob Williams 
 

Regulatory Analyst 
(Edgar) 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Gerald Gunter Bldg. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
 

850-413-6524 Phone 
 

jacob.williams@psc.state.fl.us
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Jennifer A. Richardson 
 
 
  

Chief Federal & 
Legislative Policy 
Advisor 
 (Landis) 
Joint Board State Staff 
Chair 
 

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
101 West Washington St., Suite 1500E 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 

317-232-2785 Phone jrichardson@urc.in.gov
 
 

Peter Bluhm 
 

Director of Regulatory 
Policy  (Burke) 

Vermont Public Service Board 
Drawer 20 
112 State St., 4th Floor 
Montpelier, VT 05620-2701 
 

802-828-2358 Phone 
 

peter.bluhm@state.vt.us
 
 

 
AT LARGE STAFF [Funded] 

 
Peter A. Pescosolido 
 

Chief, Telcom & Cable
Division 

Connecticut Department of Public Utility Control 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 
 

860-827-2616 Phone 
 

Peter.Pescosolido@po.state.ct.us
 

Joel Shifman 
 

Senior Advisor Maine Public Utilities Commission 
242 State Street 
State House Station 18 
Augusta, ME  04333-0018 
 

207-287-1381 Phone 
 

Joel.Shifman@maine.gov
 
 
 
 

Jeff Pursley 
 

Director of the Nebrask
Universal Service Fund
for the Nebraska PSC 

Nebraska Public Service Commission 
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street  
P.O. Box 94927  
Lincoln, NE 68509-4927 
 

402-471-0264 Phone 
 

jeff.pursley@psc.ne.gov
 

Lori Kenyon 
 

Common Carrier 
Specialist 

Regulatory Commission of Alaska 
701 West Eighth Ave., Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
 

907-263-2123 Phone 
 

lorraine_kenyon@rca.state.ak.us
 

Natelle Dietrich Regulatory Economist Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison St. 
Governor’s Office Building 
Jefferson City, 65102 
 

573-751-7427 Phone 
 

natelle.dietrich@psc.mo.gov
 

John R. Ridgway Manager-Telecom Iowa Utilities Board 
350 Maple St. 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0069 
 

515-281-4034 Phone john.ridgway@iub.state.ia.us
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Robert W. Haga 
 

Advisor to Commission
Rachelle Chong  

California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94102-

415-703-2538 Phone RWH@cpuc.ca.gov
 
 

 
NARUC REPRESENTATIVE [Unfunded] 

 
 

Brad Ramsay  
 

General Counsel NARUC 
1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W.  Suite 200 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
 

202-898-2207 Phone 
 

jramsay@naruc.org
 
 

 
LIMITED TERM APPOINTMENTS [Unfunded] 

 
 

David Dowds  
 

Supervisor, Pricing & 
Costing Section 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd.  
Gerald Gunter Bldg. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
 

850-413-6542 Phone 
 

ddowds@psc.state.fl.us
 
 
 
 
 

Michael (Mike) H. Lee  
 

Policy and Technical 
Advisor  

Montana Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Avenue, P.O. Box 202601 
Helena, Montana 59620-2601 
 

406-444-6185 Phone 
 

mlee@mt.gov
 
 
 

Vicki B. Helfrich Director of 
Communications  

3298Mississippi Public Utilities Staff 
501 North West St. 
Suite 301-B 
Jackson, MS  39201 

601-961-5453 Phone 
 

vicki.helfrich@psc.state.ms.us
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    5. State Consumer Advocate Staff Appointed by NASUCA 
[One Category – “Funded”] 

 
 

Denise Parrish 
 

Deputy Administrator Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate 
2515 Warren Avenue 
Suite 304  
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
 

307-777-7427 Phone 
 

dparri@state.wy.us  
 
 

Earl Poucher  
 

Consumer Advocate Office of the Public Counsel 
111 West Madison, Rm. 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
 

850-487-8242 Phone 
 

POUCHER.EARL@leg.state.fl.us
 
 

Kathy Hagans Principal Regulatory 
Analyst 

Office of Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 W. Broad St., Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215 

614-466-9583 Phone hagans@occ.state.oh.us
 

 
6. Federal Commissioner Legal Advisors 

 
Chris Moore Legal Advisor to 

Commissioner Tate 
 

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-A204  
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-2500 Phone 
 

Chris.Moore@fcc.gov
 

Ian Dillner Legal Advisor to 
Chairman Martin  
 

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 8-B201  
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-1000 Phone 
 

Ian.Dillner@fcc.gov
 
 
 

Scott Deutchman Legal Advisor to 
Commissioner Copps 

Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th St., S.W., Room 8-B115 D 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-2000 Phone 
 

Scott.Deutchman@fcc.gov
 

 
7. Federal Staff 

 
Dana Shaffer Chief, WCB Federal Communications Commission 

Wireline Competition Bureau (WCB) 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C356 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-1500 Phone 
 

Dana.Shaffer@fcc.gov
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Amy Bender Legal Advisor, 
WCB 

Federal Communications Commission 
Wireline Competition Bureau (WCB) 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C454 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-1469 Phone 
 

Amy.Bender@fcc.gov
 

Jeremy Marcus  Chief, TAPD 
 

Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, Telecommunications Access Policy Division 
(TAPD) 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A423 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-0059 Phone 
 

Jeremy.Marcus@fcc.gov
 

Jennifer McKee Deputy Chief, TAPD Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A441 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-1590 Phone 
 

Jennifer.McKee@fcc.gov
 

Katie King Special Counsel Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-B544 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-7491 Phone 
 

Katie.King@fcc.gov

Ted Burmeister 
 
 
 
 

Senior Attorney Adviso

 

Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-B438 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-7389 Phone 
 

Theodore.Burmeister@fcc.gov
 

Gary Seigel Public Utilities Speciali Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-C408 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-0879 Phone 
 

Gary.Seigel@fcc.gov
 

Beth Valinoti Senior Attorney Adviso Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A364 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

202-418-1529 Phone 
 

Elizabeth.Valinoti@fcc.gov
 

Alex Minard Attorney Advisor Federal Communications Commission 
WCB, TAPD 
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 5-A525 
Washington, DC 20554 

202-418-0428 Phone 
 

Alexander.Minard@fcc.gov
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